The Dow Chemical Company



Effective Date: January 1, 2024 Supersedes: January 1, 2023

DOWFROST[™] Heat Transfer Fluid Food and Drug Administration (FDA) Compliance

DOWFROST[™] Heat Transfer Fluid is made from USP/EP grade propylene glycol and food grade dipotassium phosphate. Both components have been reviewed by the FDA and are Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) under parts 182 and 184 of the CFR Title 21 Food Additive Regulations. The propylene glycol and dipotassium phosphate used in DOWFROST[™] Heat Transfer Fluid meet the requirements of these regulations.

Based on this regulatory status and the long history of satisfactory use, we certify that this product is acceptable for use as a heat transfer fluid with food processing equipment where there is possibility of incidental food contact.

If you have any questions or if you require additional information such as proof of registration with NSF International, please contact us.

Regards,

Keegan Yaroch

Keegan Yaroch

Dow Heat Transfer Fluids TS&D – 1714 Building 633 Washington St. Midland, MI 48667 Office: 989-636-1591 E-Mail: KYaroch@dow.com

This information is considered accurate and reliable as of the date appearing above and is presented in good faith. Because use conditions and applicable laws may differ from one location to another and may change with time, Recipient is responsible for determining whether the information in this document is appropriate for recipient's use. Since Dow has no control over how this information may be ultimately used, all liability is expressly disclaimed and Dow assumes no obligation or liability therefore. No warranty, express or implied, is given nor is freedom from any patent owned by Dow or others to be inferred.

®™Trademark of The Dow Chemical Company ("Dow") or an affiliated company of Dow

General Business